

AWARD

Bid Name: BUILDING MATERIALS

Bid Opening Date: July 9, 2019

#	Description	BIDDERS			Bryant's Lumber			Curtis Lumber			Ward Lumber		
		UM	Unit Price	Qty	Total	Unit Price	Qty	Total	Unit Price	Qty	Total		
LOT 1 – Fox Blocks and Accessories													
1	Fox Block 8" Straight Block	EA	21.95	204 *	4,477.80								
2	Fox Block 8" 90° Corner	EA	31.65	42 *	1,329.30								
3	Fox HV Clip Horizontal/Vertical	EA	.45	410	184.50								
4	2" x 12" x 16' Treated #1 SYP	EA	36.00	7	252.00								
5	2" x 4" x 16' Treated #1 SYP	EA	13.61	4	54.44								
6	2" x 8" x 16' Treated #1 SYP	EA	16.82	7	117.74								
7	Foam Sill Seal 7 1/2" x 50' Roll	EA	4.95	2	9.90								
8	1/2" x 20" Reinforcing Rod	EA	7.05	120 **	846.00								
9	Soprema ICF Foundation Membrane	EA	126.00	3	378.00								
10	8" Galvanized Anchor Bolt Nut & Washer	EA	.80	25	20.00								
11	1" x 3" x 16' KD Spruce Furring	EA	3.20	20	64.00								
			* Amvic / ** Grade 60										
TOTAL – LOT 1					7,733.68								
LOT 2 – Interior Walls													
12	2" x 6" x 10' Treated #1 SYP	EA	7.74	2	15.48								
13	2" x 6" x 10' KD Spruce HT Premium	EA	6.65	24	159.60								
14	2" x 4" x 16' Treated #1 SYP	EA	13.61	2	27.22								
15	2" x 4" x 16' KD Spruce HT Premium	EA	6.03	6	36.18								
16	2" x 4" x 10' KD Spruce HT Premium	EA	3.60	32	115.20								
17	1/4" x 2 3/4" Phillip Tapcon – 75 PK	EA	3.15	2	6.30								
TOTAL – LOT 2					359.98								

LOT 3 – Roof Truss Package											
18	Roof Truss Package – 27'4" overall length, 12 common, 2 gable ends, 7/12 pitch, cantilevered overhangs	EA	package	1	1459.00						
19	USP RT15-TZ DBL Plate Rafter TY	EA	.90	24	21.60						
20	USP RT7-TZ 1 PC DBL Rafter TY	EA	.60	2	1.20						
21	1 1/2" Joist Hanger Nails – 5 LB	EA	2.00	1	2.00						
22	2" x 4" x 16' KD Spruce HT Premium	EA	5.76	25	144.00						
23	2" x 6" x 16' KD Spruce HT Premium	EA	10.22	10	102.20						
24	2" x 6" x 8' KD Spruce HT Premium	EA	4.86	8	38.88						
25	5/8" (19/32) CD Exterior Pine Plywood	PC	22.45	35	785.95						
26	USP 5/8" Plywood H-Clip	EA	.09	140	12.60						
27	IKO Ice & Water 36" x 65' – 2 Sq Roll	EA	50.63	6	303.78						
28	Contr Brown Galvanized Drip Edge F5 – 10'	EA	4.46	15	66.90						
29	Snow Country Ridge Vent – 48"	EA	10.86	8	86.88						
30	Cambridge Ultra/Lt Dual Brown	BU	28.80	32	921.60						
31	IKO Hip & Ridge Dual Brown – 33.3'	BU	47.95	1	47.95						
32	IKO Leading Edge Starter – 118 LF	BU	13.50	4	54.00						
33	2" EG Roofing Nails – 5LB	EA	1.60	1	1.60						
34	BST 1 14" Galvanized Roof Nail – 7.2M	EA	25.16	1	25.16						
TOTAL – LOT 3						4,075.30					
LOT 4 – Windows, Doors & Hardware											
35	Plymouth Entry SN Knob	EA							30.60	1	30.60
36	Plymouth Priv SN Knob	EA							21.85	2	43.70
37	Plymouth Passage SN Knob	EA							20.98	1	20.98
38	16" Cedar Shims Bundle – 42 PC/BU	BU							7.86	1	7.86
39	Proflex Clear Super Caulk – 10 oz	EA							6.98	12	83.76
40	36x24 White/Bronze Vinyl AWN, RO Size, White Interior, Painted Bronze Exterior, 3x2 Grids, Energy Star Glazing, w/Screen	EA							385.13	5	1,925.65
41	76x50 White/Bronze Vinyl DBLH-2, RO Size, White Interior, Painted Bronze Exterior, 3x2 Grids, Energy Star Glazing, Full Screen	EA							930.62	2	1,861.24
42	Thermatru Steel 1/2-3/0-1/2 TS108, LH Outswing, 3/0 x 6/8 15-Lite GBG, Low-E Glass, Single Bore, Endura Low Profile Threshold, Primed On-Guard Composite Frame: 632SL-GBGFWLE Sidelites, 1/4 x 6/8, 5-Lite GBG, Low-E Glass	EA							1,309.16	1	1,309.16

43	3/0 6/8 RH Primed Rail & Stile Primed 6-Panel Door, Solid Rail and Stile Construction, MDO Panel, Satin Nickel Ball Bearing Hinges, 4.5-5" Split Jambs, Right Hand, Model PR66	EA							225.67	2	451.34
44	3/0 6/8 LH Primed Rail & Stile Primed 6-Panel Door, Solid Rail and Stile Construction, MDO Panel, Satin Nickel Ball Bearing Hinges, 4.5-5" Split Jambs, Left Hand, Model PR66	EA							225.67	1	225.67
45	1/2-3/0-1/2 RH Primed Rail & Stile Primed 15-Lite Door, Solid Rail and Stile Construction, MDO Panel, Satin Nickel Ball Bearing Hinges, 4.5-5" Split Jambs, Right Hand, 5-Lite 14" Sidelites, Model PR8075-PR8015-PR8705	EA							501.05	1	501.05
TOTAL – LOT 4									6,461.01		
LOT 5 - Siding											
46	1" x 3" x 16' KD Spruce Furring	EA	3.20	55	176.00						
47	1" x 12" Band Sawn Face Std S1S2E 1800/ 1	LF	.75	180 0	1,350.00						
48	5/4" x 4 Band Sawn Face Premium Pine 320/ 1	LF	.30	320	96.00						
49	3/8" Rough Sawn Plywood	PC	49.38	6	296.28						
50	2-3/4" x 8' Brown Soffit Vent	PC	4.50	6	27.00						
51	10 x 3 1/2" Bulk Ext Power Pro	EA	59.86	1	59.86						
52	8D Maze Siding Nails – 5# Box	EA	4.95	6	29.70						
TOTAL – LOT 5			2,034.84								
LOT 6 – Entryway / Overhang Beams											
53	4 x 6 x 8 Douglas Fir Sel Struc	EA				16.16	1	16.16			
54	4 x 4 x 12 Douglas Fir Sel Struc	EA				27.34	5	136.70			
55	8" Timberlok Screw – 50/Box	EA				41.06	1	41.06			
TOTAL – LOT 6						193.92					
LOT 7 – Insulation											
56	22 1/2 x 44 Raft-R-Mate Vents	EA				1.34	30	40.20			
57	RF41 6x23x39'2 R19 75.07SF	EA				54.00	5 *	270.00			
58	E55 6.25x15x93 R19 77.50 – 8/PC	EA				33.96	2	67.92			
59	E51 3.5x15x93 R13 106.56 – 11/PC (unfaced insulation)	EA				38.79	4 **	155.16			
60	Arrow T50 5/16" Staples – 1250 PC	EA				3.385	1	3.39			
61	Housewrap Tape 1 7/8" x 165'	EA				15.25	2	30.50			
62	Greenfiber Retrofit Insul – 30LB – Mfg # INS765LD	EA				11.85	14	165.90			
						CertainTeed Insulation					

LOT 13 – Plumbing Fixtures											
82	Kohler Cimarron K3609 Toilet	EA	313.96	2	627.92						
83	Kohler K4731C Toilet Seat	EA	29.95	2	59.90						
84	Kohler K1999-8 Brenham Sink	EA	278.71	2	557.42						
85	Moen T6142 Gibson Sink Faucet	EA	158.88	2	317.76						
TOTAL – LOT 13					1,563.00						
LOT 14 – Aristokraft Oakland Cabinets											
86	W2430 24"W x 30"H Wall Cabinet	EA							141.02	1	141.02
87	W2130 21"W x 30"H Wall Cabinet	EA							124.13	2	248.26
88	B24 24"W Base Cabinet	EA							178.45	1	178.45
89	B21 21"W Base Cabinet	EA							155.17	1	155.17
90	DB21 21"W 3-Drawer Base Cabinet	EA							227.36	1	227.36
TOTAL – LOT 14											950.26
LOT 15 – Postform Laminate Countertop											
91	HK Ultra-Top Top 66"	EA				199.20	1	199.20			
TOTAL – LOT 15											199.20